|

GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION :: CHIEF ENGINEER BRANCH ::
GUWAHATI '

No.: GER/ CE/1806/ 2019/ (8¢ Date: &4 /05/2022

INVITATION FOR BIDS(IFB)

The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati invites bids for
"Improvement of Various works under Award of State Finance Commission”, in following packages.

S| Approx value Bid Security Cos;:; l;f; Period of
No Name of the works of For SC/ST/ Document Completion
work (in Rs.) For General OBC/UEE approx
Construction of 4 no ferry ghat i —
colony road with RCC drain 46,00,000.00 | 92,000.00 46,000.00 500.00
Construction of River -side _ I —
Sporting Community Hall 25,00,000.00 | 50,000.00 25,000.00 500.00
Construction of Dhakaya Patti .
3 | Bot-tola Road 26,36,000.00 | 52,720.00 | 26,360.00 s00.00 | > Months
Construction of road with sub. L
4 | drain 6 no ferry ghat toNepali | g4 90,000.00 | 1,60,000.00 | 80,000.00 2,000.00 | 3Months
Patti
Improvement & Upgradation of
5 | Triangular Colony & Sakuntala {4446 000,00 | 80,000.00 | 40,000.00 800.00 | 3Months
Colony .
Construction of step road with | |
ide railing back side of
;l/I:hesh Kgalita connecting 20,00,000.00 | 40,000.00 20,000.00 400.00 | 3 Months
bishnu mandir path

Construction of step road with

side railing towards Bharat 30,41,00000 | 60,82 A
<eva sangha Temple Ghat ’ 0,820.00 30,410.00 600.00 .
: - | Construction of road and drain _
8 | with slab at Puran Bazar 30,00,000.00 | 60,000.00 30,000.00 600.00 | 3 Months
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Construction of Kamakhya

Colony main Path with small
guard wall

30,00,000.00

60,000.00

30,000.00

600.00

3 Months

10

Construction of Shiv Mandir
Path at Kamakhya Colony
West Hill

10,55,000.00

21,100.00

10,550.00

200.00

3 Months

11

Construction of Salbagan Path
at Kamakhya Colony West Hill
W/N-7

20,00,000.00

40,000.00

20,000.00

400.00

3 Months

12

Construction Of Radha
Govindo Mandir Path And
Guard wall

25,00,000.00

50,000.00

25,000.00

500.00

3 Months

13

Construction Of MAA
Bonadurga Temple Road with
Boldder

43,00,000.00

86,000.00

43,000.00

900.00

3 Ménths

14

Construction Of BABA
Muktinath Mandir with
Boldder

20,00,000.00

40,000.00

20,000.00

400.00

3 Mc_)nth;

15

Construction Of Himadre
Sarma Path with Boldder

20,00,000.00

40,000.00

20,000.00

400.00

3 Months

16

Construction Of Nursery Hill
Top Road with Bolder and
RCC Wall

45,00,000.00

90,000.00

45,000.00

900.00

3 Months

17

Construction of bye-lane
including staircase, road, drain
and railing near bagala temple
area at Kamakhya (near
Bhupen Kalita and Joy sarma

residence)

15,00,000.00

30,000.00

15,000.00

300.00

3 Mbhtﬁs

18

Construction of road and drain
including railing and guard
wall with toilet and bathroom at
Surya Nagar, Gate no-1

45,00,000.00

90,000.00

45,000.00

3 Months

19

20

Construction of road and drain
near shiv mandir,lalita Nagar

14,00,000.00

28,000.00

14,000.00

3 Months

Construction of retaining wall
at Dhumavati temple and
Vairavi temple connecting
staircase road at Kamakhya

35,00,000.00

70,000.00

35,000.00

700.00

3 Months
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| Construction of road & drain at

. T
21 | kaliya thakur path bye lane 1
Gorchowk 20,00,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 20,000.00 400,00 | 3 Months
n Cf;‘;““;fkt}ilon of drain with slab
a ac owa i ;
inner drain 26,36,000.00 | 52,720.00 26,360.00 500,00 | 3 Months
2 Con(sitruction of Pragati path
war
nosS 35,00,000.00 | 70,000.00 35,000.00 700.00 3 Months
24 Construction of Namghar path, _
Dwaraka nagar 25,00,000.00 | 50,0000 | 25,000.00 s00.00 | > Months
Construction of Padmanath
25 i i 3 Months
Gohain Baruah path, Santipur 25,00,000.00 | 50,000.00 25,000.00 500.00 -
construction of road & drain at '
imgiri i, Princi Month
%8 ‘3;;:“3‘“ Garobasti, Principal | 45 40 000.00 | 92,000.00 | 46,000.00 q00.00 | 3 Months
Improvement of bye lane near | 3 Months
2 Durgasarobar LP school 40,00,000.00 | 80,000.00 40,000.00 800.00
Construction of box drain at 3 Months
28 Pubali path, Santipur 45,00,000.00 | 90,000.00 45,000.00 900.00
Improvement of Kabi 3' N-It-Jnths
29 | Choudhary bye lane Kamakhya | 54 09 000,00 | 40,000.00 | 20,000.00 400.00 v
gate, Durgasorabor
Construction of Arunudoy path | o 00 o0 | ag.000.00 | 45,000.00 s00.00 | 3Months
30 Durgasarobar 45,00,000. it s '
Construction of Aswini Sarma . P 3 Months
oath, Durgasarobar 30,00,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 30,000.00 . N
i i ikdar 3 Months
Construction of Bindu s1 p
oath, Durgasarobar 20,00,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 20,000.00 00.00
Construction of roads & drain |
ti Joymati Nagar 3 Months
geﬁalinigg portion Byelane No 20,00,000.00 | 40,000.00 20,000.00 400.00 fis s~
-7 W/n-1
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Construction of Dhirenpara
Deben Khakhlari path

33

14,00,000.00

28,000.00

14,000.00

300.00 3 Months

Construction of Road & drain

at Binoy Kumar Tamuli path at
byelane no. 4

43,00,000.00

86,000.00

43,000.00

900.00 3 Months

36

Construction of foot step with
side drain from Soni Mandir to
Shiv Mandir at Santi Nagar,

Dilip Huzuri path, Fatashil
Ambeari

20,00,000.00

40,000.00

20,000.00

400.00 3 Months

35

Construction of road & drain at
Jonaki path, byelane 3,
Satijoymati Nagar

30,41,000.00

60,820.00

30,410.00

600.00 | > Months

38

Construction of Box drain with
road at M.C Boro path

80,00,000.00

1,60,000.00

80,000.00

2,000.00 | 3Months

39

Construction of byelane with
Guard wall near Nayan das
house

15,00,000.00

30,000.00

15,000.00

300.00 3 Months

40

Construction of Road and drain
at Binoy Kumar Tamuli Path at
Byelane no-1, w/n-1

10,55,500.00

21,110.00

10,555.00

p -

200.00 3 Months

41

Improvement of Nizaraban
Path Fatasil Ambari x portion

30,00,000.00

60,000.00

30,000.00

sogio0 |- 3 Mgnths

Details of the bid may be seen at e- procurement portal website i.e. www.assamtenders.gov.in.

NOTE:

1.
2.

Venue: Office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati-1.
Online mode of submission of both Technical and Financial Bid is mandatory. Manual

submission of Financial Bid will not be accepted.

The Technical Bids will be opened on % /06/2022 at 14:00 hrs.

In the event of date of bid opening being a holiday, the activities will take place on the next

working day.

Original copy of the following documents must be submitted on or before 22 /06/2022 at
14:00 hrs. at the office chamber of the undersigned.

(a) Original Power of Attorney for signing the BID:
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(b) (b) Cost of bid document and bid security may be deposited through Internet Banking of
State Bank of India (SBI) or any other Banks listed at State Bank Multi Option Payment
System (SBMOPS) onhttp://assamtenders.gov.in. In case of nonavailability of Net
Banking facility, bidders may submit Tender processing fees and Bid Security using

NEFT/RTGS option from any Bank against system generated prefilled challan towards
cost of Bid document for the job.

5. A hard copy of the technical bid submitted online is to be submitted on or before
A3 /.06 /2022 up to 1400 hrs for evaluation purpose. For any discrepancy between the
online bid and the hard copy of the bid, the online bid will govern and will be considered for
evaluation.

7. Bidders are advised to scan their Technical Papers at 100dpi (In Black & White mode) in
“ pdf’ format for multiple pages with maximum file size of 25MB. If numbers of pages
exceed, the bidders are advised to create multiple files and upload the same In “Upload
Additional Document” stage.

8. No Hard copies of submitted bid documents will be returned to the Bidders.

9. Al the interested bidders are requested to read the bid document carefully before
submission of their bid.

10. The Bidders must be registered with the E-tendering system (ETS) of the Govt. of Assam.

11. The tender is invited on the strength of Administrative Approval received from Govt.

12. The Contractor will have to provide plaque/Signage board in permanent nature as
prescribed format at their own cost against every work.

13. The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, reserves the right to art"rcept or reject
any or all proposals without assigning any reason thereof.

14. The bid is liable to get cancelled if the quoted price is less than 10% of|the pstimated
amount. ‘

"
Commié' ner,
guwahari Municipal Corporation
Panbazar, Guwahati
Memo No.: GER/ CE/ 1806/ 2019//€6 -A Date: &/ /05/2022
Copy to: -

1. The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC, for information. |

2. The Divisional Executive Engineer, Div-1, Il, Ill, IV, V &VI for wide circulation. |

3. Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC's official website.

4. Office File. :

5. Notice board.

G‘gwahan' Municipal Corporation
Panbazar, Guwahati
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