

GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION :: CHIEF ENGINEER BRANCH :: GUWAHATI

No.: GER/ CE/1806/ 2019/186

Date: 21 /05/2022

INVITATION FOR BIDS(IFB)

The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati invites bids for "Improvement of Various works under Award of State Finance Commission", in following packages.

			Approx value	Bid Security		Cost of RFP and BID Document	Period of Completion approx
SI No	Name of the works		of work (in Rs.)	For General	For SC/ST/ OBC/UEE		
1	C	construction of 4 no ferry ghat olony road with RCC drain	46,00,000.00	92,000.00	46,000.00	900.00	3 Months
2	1	Construction of River -side Sporting Community Hall	25,00,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	500.00	3 Months
3		Construction of Dhakaya Patti Bot-tola Road	26,36,000.00	52,720.00	26,360.00	500.00	3 Months
	4	Construction of road with sub drain 6 no ferry ghat to Nepali Patti	80,00,000.00	1,60,000.00	80,000.00	2,000.00	3 Months
72 Ca	5	Improvement & Upgradation of Triangular Colony & Sakuntala Colony	40,00,000.00	80,000.00	40,000.00	800.00	3 Months
	6	Construction of step road with side railing back side of Mahesh Kalita connecting bishnu mandir path	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months
		Construction of step road with side railing towards Bharat seva sangha Temple Ghat	30,41,000.00	60,820.00	30,410.00	600.00	3 Months
		8 Construction of road and drain with slab at Puran Bazar	30,00,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	600.00	3 Months

9	Construction of Kamakhya Colony main Path with small guard wall	30,00,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	600.00	3 Months
10	Construction of Shiv Mandir Path at Kamakhya Colony West Hill	10,55,000.00	21,100.00	10,550.00	200.00	3 Months
11	Construction of Salbagan Path at Kamakhya Colony West Hill W/N-7	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months
12	Construction Of Radha Govindo Mandir Path And Guard wall	25,00,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	500.00	3 Months
13	Construction Of MAA Bonadurga Temple Road with Boldder	43,00,000.00	86,000.00	43,000.00	900.00	3 Months
14	Construction Of BABA Muktinath Mandir with Boldder	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months
15	Construction Of Himadre Sarma Path with Boldder	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months
16	Construction Of Nursery Hill Top Road with Bolder and RCC Wall	45,00,000.00	90,000.00	45,000.00	900.00	3 Months
17	Construction of bye-lane including staircase, road, drain and railing near bagala temple area at Kamakhya (near Bhupen Kalita and Joy sarma residence)	15,00,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	300.00	3 Months
18	Construction of road and drain including railing and guard wall with toilet and bathroom at Surya Nagar, Gate no-1	45,00,000.00	90,000.00	45,000.00	900.00	3 Months
19	Construction of road and drain near shiv mandir, lalita Nagar	14,00,000.00	28,000.00	14,000.00	300.00	3 Months
20	Construction of retaining wall	35,00,000.00	70,000.00	35,000.00	700.00	3 Months

21	1	kaliy	struction of road & drain at va thakur path bye lane 1 chowk	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months
22		Con at M	struction of drain with slab lachkhowa inner drain	26,36,000.00	52,720.00	26,360.00	500.00	3 Months
23	3	Construction of Pragati path ward no 5		35,00,000.00	70,000.00	35,000.00	700.00	3 Months
2	4	Cor	nstruction of Namghar path, varaka nagar	25,00,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	500.00	3 Months
2	25	1	onstruction of Padmanath ohain Baruah path, Santipur	25,00,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	500.00	3 Months
	26	A	onstruction of road & drain at dimgiri Garobasti, Principal ath	46,00,000.00	92,000.00	46,000.00	900.00	3 Months
	27	I	mprovement of bye lane near Durgasarobar LP school	40,00,000.00	80,000.00	40,000.00	800.00	3 Months
	- 28		Construction of box drain at Pubali path, Santipur	45,00,000.00	90,000.00	45,000.00	900.00	3 Months
	2	9	Improvement of Kabi Choudhary bye lane Kamakhya gate, Durgasorabor	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months
		30	Construction of Arunudoy path Durgasarobar	45,00,000.00	90,000.00	45,000.00	900.00	3 Months
		31	Construction of Aswini Sarma path, Durgasarobar	30,00,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	600.00	3 Months
		32	Construction of Bindu sikdar path, Durgasarobar	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months
		33	Construction of roads & drain at Sati Joymati Nagar Remaining portion Byelane No -7 W/n-1	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months

	_						
34	Co	onstruction of Dhirenpara eben Khakhlari path	14,00,000.00	28,000.00	14,000.00	300.00	3 Months
35	at	onstruction of Road & drain t Binoy Kumar Tamuli path at yelane no. 4	43,00,000.00	86,000.00	43,000.00	900.00	3 Months
30	5 S	Construction of foot step with side drain from Soni Mandir to Shiv Mandir at Santi Nagar, Dilip Huzuri path, Fatashil Ambari	20,00,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	3 Months
3	7	Construction of road & drain at Jonaki path, byelane 3, Satijoymati Nagar	30,41,000.00	60,820.00	30,410.00	600.00	3 Months
	38	Construction of Box drain with road at M.C Boro path	80,00,000.00	1,60,000.00	80,000.00	2,000.00	3 Months
	39	Construction of byelane with Guard wall near Nayan das house	15,00,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	300.00	3 Months
	40	Construction of Road and drain at Binoy Kumar Tamuli Path at Byelane no-1, w/n-1		21,110.00	10,555.00	200.00	3 Months
	41	Improvement of Nizaraban Path Fatasil Ambari x portion	30,00,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	600.00	3 Months

Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement portal website i.e. www.assamtenders.gov.in.

NOTE:

- 1. Venue: Office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati-1.
- 2. Online mode of submission of both Technical and Financial Bid is mandatory. Manual submission of Financial Bid will not be accepted.
- 3. The Technical Bids will be opened on $\frac{23}{000}$ /06/2022 at 14:00 hrs.
- 4. In the event of date of bid opening being a holiday, the activities will take place on the next working day.
- 5. Original copy of the following documents must be submitted on or before <u>22</u>/06/2022 at 14:00 hrs. at the office chamber of the undersigned.
 - (a) Original Power of Attorney for signing the BID;

- (b) (b) Cost of bid document and bid security may be deposited through Internet Banking of State Bank of India (SBI) or any other Banks listed at State Bank Multi Option Payment System (SBMOPS) onhttp://assamtenders.gov.in. In case of nonavailability of Net Banking facility, bidders may submit Tender processing fees and Bid Security using NEFT/RTGS option from any Bank against system generated prefilled challan towards cost of Bid document for the job.
- 5. A hard copy of the technical bid submitted online is to be submitted on or before 22 / 06 /2022 up to 1400 hrs for evaluation purpose. For any discrepancy between the online bid and the hard copy of the bid, the online bid will govern and will be considered for evaluation.
- 7. Bidders are advised to scan their Technical Papers at 100dpi (In Black & White mode) in ".pdf" format for multiple pages with maximum file size of 25MB. If numbers of pages exceed, the bidders are advised to create multiple files and upload the same in "Upload Additional Document" stage.
- 8. No Hard copies of submitted bid documents will be returned to the Bidders.
- 9. All the interested bidders are requested to read the bid document carefully before submission of their bid.
- 10. The Bidders must be registered with the E-tendering system (ETS) of the Govt. of Assam.
- 11. The tender is invited on the strength of Administrative Approval received from Govt.
- 12. The Contractor will have to provide plaque/Signage board in permanent nature as prescribed format at their own cost against every work.
- 13. The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals without assigning any reason thereof.

14. The bid is liable to get cancelled if the quoted price is less than 10% of the estimated amount.

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation Panbazar, Guwahati

Date: 2/ /05/2022/

Memo No.: GER/ CE/ 1806/ 2019/186 -A

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC, for information.

- 2. The Divisional Executive Engineer, Div-I, II, III, IV, V &VI for wide circulation.
- 3. Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC's official website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Notice board.

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation Panbazar, Guwahati